506018085 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6064798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT NADON	02/22/2018
JÉRÉMIE VOIX	02/22/2018
JEAN-MARC LINA	04/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE	
Street Address:	1100 NOTRE-DAME STREET WEST	
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 1K3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16723956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)353-0908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5143531231

Email: iklein@praxis-ip.com

Correspondent Name: PRAXIS

SUITE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407-B15-1.PCT.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISABELLE KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Isabelle Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=VAL-161 inv ETS_BW#page1.tif source=VAL-161 inv ETS BW#page2.tif source=VAL-161 inv ETS_BW#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052418 FRAME: 0204 506018085

source=VAL-161 inv ETS_BW#page4.tif source=VAL-161 inv ETS_BW#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052418 FRAME: 0205

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

i (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) listed below my (our) name(s), have as of the Effective Date of June 19, 2014, sold, assigned and transferred and by the present do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

1100 Notre-Dame Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 1K3

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUS IN-EAR HEARING HEALTH MONITORING ON A HUMAN BEING

as described in <u>US provisional patent application serial no. 62/014,327 filed on June 19, 2014; PCT patent application serial no. PCT/CA2015/000401 filed on June 19, 2015 and <u>US patent application 15/319,934 filed on December 19, 2016</u> (hereinafter "Invention"), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid applications and corresponding regular applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention.</u>

I (we) undertake without charges to the Assignee but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for the Invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (we) the undersigned hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, to amend this Assignment in order to dinsert or to correct any further identification or other information to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

(Signature of Witness)

(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor)

Vincent Nadon

(Name of the Inventor, Assignor in Capital Letters)

Civir number Steet nambl

(City) (Country) (Postal Code)

30//

Watal

Page 2 of 5

(Date)

ASSIGNOR()

(Signatur of the Inventor, Assignor)

Jean-Marc LINA

(Name of the Inventor, Assignor in Capital Letters)

5040 HAMP (Civic number, Street name)

NONTREAL HSX3P7 CAMDA (City) (Country) (Postal Code)

(Signature of Wilness)

ACCEPTED,

ASSIGNEE: ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

(Signature of the Representative)

Claire Samson

(Name of the Representative in Capital Letters)

Dean of Research

(Title)

ÉCOLE DI SUPÉRIEURE **TECHNOLOGIE**

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052418 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 04/16/2020